
 

National Client Protection Organization 
Board of Directors and Committee Directory 

2018-2019 
Office Name Email Address Telephone Number 

President Michael E. Harmon Michael.Harmon@arcourts.gov 501.376.0313 
President Elect Alecia M. Ruswinckel amruswinckel@michbar.org 517.346.6328 

Treasurer Ruby Cochran Ruby.Cochran@njcourts.gov 609.815.3030 x52211 
Secretary Jane Herrick jherrick@kybar.org 502.564.3795 x269 

Director At Large Dan Hendi Daniel.Hendi@njcourts.gov 609.815.2957 
Director At Large Janet Green Marbley Janet.GreenMarbley@sc.ohio.gov  614.387.9390 
Director At Large Lindsey Draper lindrap@prodigy.net 414.462.8956 

Past President Kathryn Peifer Morgan kmorgan@palawfund.com 717.231.9510 
Counsel Jonathan White j.white@csc.state.co.us 303.928.7919 

NE Vice President Karen O’Toole k.otoole@massbbo.org 617.728.8718 
SE Vice President A. Root Edmonson Redmonson@ncbar.gov  
SW Vice President Richard B. Spinello rspinello@nmbar.org 505.797.6050 

West Vice President Julia Crossland JCrossland@isb.idaho.gov 208.334.4500 
MW Vice President Trinity M. Braun-Arana  Trinity.Braun-

Arana@iowacourts.gov 
515.725.8029 

Canadian Provinces David Weyant David.Weyant@lawsociety.ab.ca 403.229.4716 
 

COMMITTEES 
 

Finance Committee 
Dan Hendi, Chair Daniel.Hendi@njcourts.gov 609.815.2957 

Ruby Cochran Ruby.Cochran@njcourts.gov 609.815.3030 x52211 
Trinity Braun-Arana Trinity.Braun-

Arana@Iowacourts.gov 
515.725.8029 

 
Isaac Hecht Award Committee 

Janet Green Marbley, Chair Janet.GreenMarbley@sc.ohio.gov 614.387.9390 
Karen O’Toole k.otoole@massbbo.org 617.728.8718 
Frank Neuner FNeuner@nunerpate.com 337.272.0311 

 
Membership Committee 

Lindsey Draper, Chair lindrap@prodigy.net 414.462.8956 
Eileen Donahue edonahue@iardc.org 312.565.2600 
Renu Brennan Brennan@vsb.org 804.775.0575 

 
Bylaws Committee 

Jonathan White, Chair j.white@csc.state.co.us 303.928.7919 
Ken Bossong kenjazzman@hotmail.com 856.524.6342 

Lindsey Draper lindrap@prodigy.net 414.462.8956 
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